
Corrigendum to Council Implementing Regulation (EU) No 1264/2012 of 21 December 2012 implementing 
Regulation (EU) No 267/2012 concerning restrictive measures against Iran 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 356 of 22 December 2012) 

On page 58, Annex, Part I, ‘Entities’, entry 13: 

for: 

‘13. Hong Kong Intertrade 
Company Ltd 

Hong Kong Intertrade 
Company, Hong Kong 

Hong Kong Intertrade Company Ltd 
(HKICO) is assisting designated entities 
to violate the provisions of the EU regu
lation on Iran and is providing financial 
support to the government of Iran. 
HKICO is a front company controlled 
by EU-designated National Iranian Oil 
Company (NIOC). In mid-2012 HKICO 
was scheduled to receive millions of 
dollars from NIOC oil sales. 

22.12.2012’ 

read: 

‘13. HK Intertrade 
Company Ltd 

HK Intertrade Company, 21st 
Floor, Tai Yau Building, 181 
Johnston Road, Wanchai, 
Hong Kong 

HK Intertrade Company Ltd (HKICO) is 
assisting designated entities to violate 
the provisions of the EU regulation on 
Iran and is providing financial support 
to the government of Iran. HKICO is a 
front company controlled by EU- 
designated National Iranian Oil 
Company (NIOC). In mid-2012 HKICO 
was scheduled to receive millions of 
dollars from NIOC oil sales. 

22.12.2012’

EN L 268/18 Official Journal of the European Union 10.10.2013


	Corrigendum to Council Implementing Regulation (EU) No 1264/2012 of 21 December 2012 implementing Regulation (EU) No 267/2012 concerning restrictive measures against Iran (Official Journal of the European Union L 356 of 22 December 2012)

